
Emily Bronte David Austin About Face Patented Grandiflora

Eustacia Vye David Austin Above All Patented Climber

Nye Bevan David Austin Adobe Sunrise (OR) Patented Floribunda

Silas Marner David Austin All a Twitter (OR) Patented Miniature

The Country Parson David Austin All American Magic (OR) Patented Grandiflora

Windermere David Austin All Dressed Up Patented Grandiflora

Eglantyne David Austin Own Root All My Loving Patented Hybrid Tea

Eustacia Vye David Austin Own Root America Non-Patented Climber

Gabriel Oak David Austin Own Root Angel Face Non-Patented Floribunda

Kew Gardens David Austin Own Root Anna's Promise Patented Grandiflora

Molineux David Austin Own Root Arborose Quicksilver Patented Climber

The Alnick David Austin Own Root Arborose Tangarine Skies Patented Climber

The Lark Ascending David Austin Own Root Arctic Blue (OR) Patented Floribunda

The Mill on the Floss David Austin Own Root Austrian Copper Rugosa

Tranquility David Austin Own Root Barbara Streisand Patented Hybrid Tea

Winchester Cathedral David Austin Own Root Be My Baby (OR) Patented Miniature

Wisley 2008 David Austin Own Root Belinda's Blush (OR) Non-Patented Shrub

James Galway David Austin Own Root Climber Belinda's Dream (OR) Non-Patented Floribunda

Lady of Shallot David Austin Own Root Climber Blanc Double De Coubert Rugosa

St Swithun David Austin Own Root Climber Blaze Improved (OR) Non-Patented Own Root Climber

Flower Carpet Amber Groundcover Blue Girl Non-Patented Hybrid Tea

Flower Carpet Appleblossom Groundcover Bonica (OR) Patented Shrub

Flower Carpet Coral Groundcover Brandy Non-Patented Hybrid Tea

Flower Carpet Pink Groundcover Brilliant Pink Iceberg (OR) Patented Floribunda

Flower Carpet Pink Supreme Groundcover Burst of Joy Patented Floribunda

Flower Carpet Red Groundcover Burst of Joy -Tree Tree

Flower Carpet Scarlet Groundcover Canyon Road (OR) Patented Floribunda

Flower Carpet White Groundcover Celestrial Night (OR) Patented Floribunda

Flower Carpet Yellow Groundcover Ch-Ching Patented Grandiflora

Rainbow Happy Trails (OR) Groundcover Cherry Frost (OR) Patented Climber

Red Ribbons Groundcover Chicago Peace Non-Patented Hybrid Tea

Sunset happy Trails (OR) Groundcover Chihuly Patented Floribunda
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Knockout - (OR) Knockout Chris Evert Patented Hybrid Tea

Knockout Blushing (OR) Knockout Chrysler Imperial Non-Patented Hybrid Tea

Knockout Coral (OR) Knockout Cinco De Mayo (OR) Patented Floribunda

Knockout Double (OR) Knockout Coffee Bean (OR) Patented Miniature

Knockout Double Pink (OR) Knockout Colorific Patented Floribunda

Knockout Peachy (OR) Knockout Cupid's Kisses (OR) Patented Climber

Knockout Pink (OR) Knockout Cutie Pie (OR) Patented Miniature

Knockout Sunny (OR) Knockout Dark Knight  Patented Hybrid Tea

Knockout White (OR) Knockout Dick Clark Patented Grandiflora

Firefighter  Memorial Memorial Patented Hybrid Tea Distant Drums Non-Patented Floribunda

Let Freedom Ring Memorial Patented Hybrid Tea Don Juan CL Non-Patented Climber

America Non-Patented Climber Doris Day Patented Floribunda

Don Juan CL Non-Patented Climber Doris Day - Tree Tree

Dublin Bay Non-Patented Climber Double Delight Non-Patented Hybrid Tea

Golden Showers Non-Patented Climber Dream Come True Patented Grandiflora

Iceberg Climber Non-Patented Climber Drop Dead Red Patented Floribunda

Joseph's Coat CL Non-Patented Climber Drop Dead Red Tree

New Dawn (OR) Non-Patented Climber Dublin Bay Non-Patented Climber

Pearly Gates Non-Patented Climber Earth Angel Parfuma (OR) Patented Hybrid Tea

Sally Holmes CL. Non-Patented Climber Easy Does It  Tree

Westerland Cl. Non-Patented Climber Easy Does It (OR) Patented Floribunda

White Dawn CL Non-Patented Climber Easy on the Eyes (or) Patented Shrub

Angel Face Non-Patented Floribunda Easy Spirit Patented Floribunda

Belinda's Dream (OR) Non-Patented Floribunda Ebb Tide Patented Floribunda

Distant Drums Non-Patented Floribunda Edith's Darling Patented Shrub

Gingersnap Non-Patented Floribunda Eglantyne David Austin Own Root

Iceberg (OR) Non-Patented Floribunda Elizabeth Taylor Non-Patented Hybrid Tea

Intrigue Non-Patented Floribunda Elle Patented Hybrid Tea

Purple Tiger Non-Patented Floribunda Emily Bronte David Austin

Scentimental Non-Patented Floribunda Eustacia Vye David Austin

Sexy Rexy Non-Patented Floribunda Eustacia Vye David Austin Own Root

Sheila's Perfume Non-Patented Floribunda Falling In Love Patented Hybrid Tea
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Showbiz Non-Patented Floribunda Firefighter  Memorial Memorial Patented Hybrid Tea

Silver Lining Non-Patented Floribunda First Prize Non-Patented Hybrid Tea

Sunsprite Non-Patented Floribunda Flower Carpet Amber Groundcover

Trumpeter Non-Patented Floribunda Flower Carpet Appleblossom Groundcover

Fragrant Plum Non-Patented Grandiflora Flower Carpet Coral Groundcover

Love Non-Patented Grandiflora Flower Carpet Pink Groundcover

Queen Elizabeth Non-Patented Grandiflora Flower Carpet Pink Supreme Groundcover

Blaze Improved (OR) Non-Patented Own Root Climber Flower Carpet Red Groundcover

Belinda's Blush (OR) Non-Patented Shrub Flower Carpet Scarlet Groundcover

Morden Belle Non-Patented Shrub Flower Carpet White Groundcover

Morden Centennial Non-Patented Shrub Flower Carpet Yellow Groundcover

Morden Fireglow Non-Patented Shrub Forever Amber Patented Floribunda

Morden Sunrise Non-Patented Shrub Forever Amber Tree

Oranges'n Lemons Non-Patented Shrub Forever and Ever Pink (OR) Patented Shrub

Rosa Glauca-Redleaf Rose Non-Patented Shrub Fourth of July CL. Patented Climber

The Fairy (OR) Non-Patented Shrub Fragrant Cloud Non-Patented Hybrid Tea

Winnipeg Parks (OR) Non-Patented Shrub Fragrant Plum Non-Patented Grandiflora

Blue Girl Non-Patented Hybrid Tea Francis Meilland Patented Hybrid Tea

Brandy Non-Patented Hybrid Tea Frida Kahlo  Tree

Chicago Peace Non-Patented Hybrid Tea Frida Kahlo (OR) Patented Floribunda

Chrysler Imperial Non-Patented Hybrid Tea Fruity Petals (OR) Patented Climber

Double Delight Non-Patented Hybrid Tea Full Sail Non-Patented Hybrid Tea

Elizabeth Taylor Non-Patented Hybrid Tea Fun in the Sun Patented Grandiflora

First Prize Non-Patented Hybrid Tea Gabriel Oak David Austin Own Root

Fragrant Cloud Non-Patented Hybrid Tea George Burns Patented Floribunda

Full Sail Non-Patented Hybrid Tea Gingersnap Non-Patented Floribunda

Heirloom Non-Patented Hybrid Tea Girls Night Out Patented Hybrid Tea

Henry Fonda Non-Patented Hybrid Tea Golden Opportunity Patented Climber

Hotel California Non-Patented Hybrid Tea Golden Showers Non-Patented Climber

Ink Spots Non-Patented Hybrid Tea Good As Gold Patented Hybrid Tea

John F Kennedy Non-Patented Hybrid Tea Gourmet Popcorn (OR) Patented Miniature

Just Joey Non-Patented Hybrid Tea Grace N Grit Pink Patented Shrub
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Midas Touch Non-Patented Hybrid Tea Grace N Grit Pink Bicolor Patented Shrub

Mister Lincoln Non-Patented Hybrid Tea Grace N Grit Red Patented Shrub

New Zealand Non-Patented Hybrid Tea Grace N Grit Yellow Patented Shrub

Oklahoma Non-Patented Hybrid Tea Grande Dame Patented Hybrid Tea

Olympiad Non-Patented Hybrid Tea Happy Go Lucky Patented Grandiflora

Peace Non-Patented Hybrid Tea Heavenly Scented Patented Hybrid Tea

Perfume Factory Non-Patented Hybrid Tea Heirloom Non-Patented Hybrid Tea

Perfect Moment Non-Patented Hybrid Tea Henry Fonda Non-Patented Hybrid Tea

Perfume Delight Non-Patented Hybrid Tea Hot & Sassy (OR) Patented Miniature

Picture Perfect Non-Patented Hybrid Tea Hot Cocoa Patented Floribunda

Pink Peace Non-Patented Hybrid Tea Hotel California Non-Patented Hybrid Tea

Rio Samba Non-Patented Hybrid Tea Iceberg (OR) Non-Patented Floribunda

Secret Non-Patented Hybrid Tea Iceberg Climber Non-Patented Climber

Tiffany Non-Patented Hybrid Tea In the Mood Patented Hybrid Tea

Touch of Class Non-Patented Hybrid Tea In your eyes (OR) Patented Shrub

Tropicana Non-Patented Hybrid Tea Ink Spots Non-Patented Hybrid Tea

All a Twitter (OR) Patented Miniature Intrigue Non-Patented Floribunda

Be My Baby (OR) Patented Miniature James Galway David Austin Own Root Climber

Coffee Bean (OR) Patented Miniature John F Kennedy Non-Patented Hybrid Tea

Cutie Pie (OR) Patented Miniature Joseph's Coat CL Non-Patented Climber

Gourmet Popcorn (OR) Patented Miniature Julia Child Tree

Hot & Sassy (OR) Patented Miniature Julia Child (OR) Patented Floribunda

Lemon Drop (OR) Patented Miniature Jump For Joy Patented Floribunda

Life's Little Pleasures (OR) Patented Miniature Jump For Joy Tree Tree

Midnight Fire Patented Miniature Just Joey Non-Patented Hybrid Tea

Rainbow's End (OR) Patented Miniature Ketchup & Mustard Patented Floribunda

Ruby Ruby (OR) Patented Miniature Ketchup & Mustard Tree Tree

Smoke Rings (OR) Patented Miniature Kew Gardens David Austin Own Root

Sunblaze Amber Patented Miniature Knockout - (OR) Knockout

Sunblaze Autumn Patented Miniature Knockout Blushing (OR) Knockout

Sunblaze Baby Paradise Patented Miniature Knockout Coral (OR) Knockout

Sunblaze Cherry Patented Miniature Knockout Double (OR) Knockout

Page 4 of 9



ROSE LIST 2023
Type Alphabetical Order

Sunblaze Debut Patented Miniature Knockout Double Pink (OR) Knockout

Sunblaze Golden Patented Miniature Knockout Peachy (OR) Knockout

Sunblaze Mandarin Patented Miniature Knockout Pink (OR) Knockout

Sunblaze Rainbow Patented Miniature Knockout Sunny (OR) Knockout

Sunblaze Red Patented Miniature Knockout White (OR) Knockout

Sunblaze Salmon Patented Miniature Koko Loko Patented Floribunda

Sunblaze Sweet Patented Miniature Koko Loko Tree

Sunblaze Yellow Patented Miniature Kolorscape Lemon Fizz (OR) Patented Shrub

Tiddly Winks (OR) Patented Miniature Lady In Red Patented Climber

Above All Patented Climber Lady of Shallot David Austin Own Root Climber

Arborose Quicksilver Patented Climber Lasting Love Patented Hybrid Tea

Arborose Tangarine Skies Patented Climber Legends Patented Hybrid Tea

Cherry Frost (OR) Patented Climber Lemon Drop (OR) Patented Miniature

Cupid's Kisses (OR) Patented Climber Let Freedom Ring Memorial Patented Hybrid Tea

Fourth of July CL. Patented Climber Life of the Party Patented Floribunda

Fruity Petals (OR) Patented Climber Life's Little Pleasures (OR) Patented Miniature

Golden Opportunity Patented Climber Livin Easy (OR) Patented Floribunda

Lady In Red Patented Climber Love Non-Patented Grandiflora

Pretty in Pink Eden Climber Patented Climber Love at First Sight Patented Hybrid Tea

Purple Splash CL. Patented Climber Love Song Patented Floribunda

Raspberry Cream Twirl (OR) Patented Climber Marilyn Monroe Patented Hybrid Tea

Sky's The Limit CL Patented Climber Meidiland Fire (OR) Patented Shrub

Tropical Lightning Patented Climber Meidiland Ruby (OR) Patented Shrub

Adobe Sunrise (OR) Patented Floribunda Meidiland White (OR) Patented Shrub

Arctic Blue (OR) Patented Floribunda Meidiland White (OR) Patented Shrub

Brilliant Pink Iceberg (OR) Patented Floribunda Mellow Yellow Patented Hybrid Tea

Burst of Joy Patented Floribunda Memorial Day Patented Hybrid Tea

Canyon Road (OR) Patented Floribunda Midas Touch Non-Patented Hybrid Tea

Celestrial Night (OR) Patented Floribunda Midnight Fire Patented Miniature

Chihuly Patented Floribunda Mister Lincoln Non-Patented Hybrid Tea

Cinco De Mayo (OR) Patented Floribunda Molineux David Austin Own Root

Colorific Patented Floribunda Moonstone Patented Hybrid Tea
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Doris Day Patented Floribunda Morden Belle Non-Patented Shrub

Drop Dead Red Patented Floribunda Morden Centennial Non-Patented Shrub

Easy Does It (OR) Patented Floribunda Morden Fireglow Non-Patented Shrub

Easy Spirit Patented Floribunda Morden Sunrise Non-Patented Shrub

Ebb Tide Patented Floribunda Morning Glow Patented Floribunda

Forever Amber Patented Floribunda Mother of Pearl (OR) Patented Grandiflora

Frida Kahlo (OR) Patented Floribunda Nearly Wild (OR) Patented Shrub

George Burns Patented Floribunda Neil Diamond Patented Hybrid Tea

Hot Cocoa Patented Floribunda Neptune Patented Hybrid Tea

Julia Child (OR) Patented Floribunda New Dawn (OR) Non-Patented Climber

Jump For Joy Patented Floribunda New Zealand Non-Patented Hybrid Tea

Ketchup & Mustard Patented Floribunda Nitty Gritty Peach Patented Shrub

Koko Loko Patented Floribunda Nitty Gritty Pink Patented Shrub

Life of the Party Patented Floribunda Nitty Gritty White Patented Shrub

Livin Easy (OR) Patented Floribunda Nitty Gritty Yellow Patented Shrub

Love Song Patented Floribunda Nye Bevan David Austin

Morning Glow Patented Floribunda Oh My! Patented Floribunda

Oh My! Patented Floribunda Oklahoma Non-Patented Hybrid Tea

Pumpkin Patch Patented Floribunda Olympiad Non-Patented Hybrid Tea

Queen of Elegance Patented Floribunda Opening Night Patented Hybrid Tea

Rosie The Riveter Patented Floribunda Oranges'n Lemons Non-Patented Shrub

Shockwave Patented Floribunda Over The Moon Patented Hybrid Tea

Sparkle & Shine (OR) Patented Floribunda Painted Porcelain Patented Hybrid Tea

Sweet Madame Blue Patented Floribunda Parade Day Patented Grandiflora

Vavoom Patented Floribunda Peace Non-Patented Hybrid Tea

Veranda Mango (OR) Patented Floribunda Pearly Gates Non-Patented Climber

Violet's Pride Patented Floribunda Perfect Moment Non-Patented Hybrid Tea

White Licorice Patented Floribunda Perfume Delight Non-Patented Hybrid Tea

About Face Patented Grandiflora Perfume Factory Non-Patented Hybrid Tea

All American Magic (OR) Patented Grandiflora Persian Yellow Rugosa

All Dressed Up Patented Grandiflora Picture Perfect Non-Patented Hybrid Tea

Anna's Promise Patented Grandiflora Pillow Fight (OR) Patented Shrub
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Ch-Ching Patented Grandiflora Pink Peace Non-Patented Hybrid Tea

Dick Clark Patented Grandiflora Pope John Paul II Patented Hybrid Tea

Dream Come True Patented Grandiflora Pretty in Pink Eden Climber Patented Climber

Fun in the Sun Patented Grandiflora Pretty Lady Rose Patented Hybrid Tea

Happy Go Lucky Patented Grandiflora Princess Charlene D Monoco (OR) Patented Hybrid Tea

Mother of Pearl (OR) Patented Grandiflora Pumpkin Patch Patented Floribunda

Parade Day Patented Grandiflora Purple Splash CL. Patented Climber

Radiant Perfume Patented Grandiflora Purple Tiger Non-Patented Floribunda

Rock & Roll Patented Grandiflora Queen Elizabeth Non-Patented Grandiflora

Sitting Pretty (OR) Patented Grandiflora Queen of Elegance Patented Floribunda

State of Grace Patented Grandiflora Queen of Elegance Tree Tree

Stike It Rich Patented Grandiflora Radiant Perfume Patented Grandiflora

Twilight Zone Patented Grandiflora Rainbow Happy Trails (OR) Groundcover

Uptown Girl Patented Grandiflora Rainbow's End (OR) Patented Miniature

All My Loving Patented Hybrid Tea Raspberry Cream Twirl (OR) Patented Climber

Barbara Streisand Patented Hybrid Tea Raspberry Cupcake (OR) Patented Hybrid Tea

Chris Evert Patented Hybrid Tea Red Ribbons Groundcover

Dark Knight  Patented Hybrid Tea Rio Samba Non-Patented Hybrid Tea

Earth Angel Parfuma (OR) Patented Hybrid Tea Rock & Roll Patented Grandiflora

Elle Patented Hybrid Tea Rosa Glauca-Redleaf Rose Non-Patented Shrub

Falling In Love Patented Hybrid Tea Rosa rugosa-Rugosa Rugosa

Francis Meilland Patented Hybrid Tea Rosie The Riveter Patented Floribunda

Girls Night Out Patented Hybrid Tea Ruby Ruby (OR) Patented Miniature

Good As Gold Patented Hybrid Tea Sally Holmes CL. Non-Patented Climber

Grande Dame Patented Hybrid Tea Scentimental Non-Patented Floribunda

Heavenly Scented Patented Hybrid Tea Scentimental Tree

In the Mood Patented Hybrid Tea Secret Non-Patented Hybrid Tea

Lasting Love Patented Hybrid Tea Sedona Patented Hybrid Tea

Legends Patented Hybrid Tea Sexy Rexy Non-Patented Floribunda

Love at First Sight Patented Hybrid Tea Sheila's Perfume Non-Patented Floribunda

Marilyn Monroe Patented Hybrid Tea Shockwave Patented Floribunda

Mellow Yellow Patented Hybrid Tea Showbiz Non-Patented Floribunda
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Memorial Day Patented Hybrid Tea Silas Marner David Austin

Moonstone Patented Hybrid Tea Silver Lining Non-Patented Floribunda

Neil Diamond Patented Hybrid Tea Sitting Pretty (OR) Patented Grandiflora

Neptune Patented Hybrid Tea Sky's The Limit CL Patented Climber

Opening Night Patented Hybrid Tea Smoke Rings (OR) Patented Miniature

Over The Moon Patented Hybrid Tea Smokin' Hot Patented Hybrid Tea

Painted Porcelain Patented Hybrid Tea Sparkle & Shine (OR) Patented Floribunda

Pope John Paul II Patented Hybrid Tea St Swithun David Austin Own Root Climber

Pretty Lady Rose Patented Hybrid Tea State of Grace Patented Grandiflora

Princess Charlene D Monoco (OR) Patented Hybrid Tea Stike It Rich Patented Grandiflora

Raspberry Cupcake (OR) Patented Hybrid Tea Sugar Moon Patented Hybrid Tea

Sedona Patented Hybrid Tea Sultry Night Patented Shrub

Smokin' Hot Patented Hybrid Tea Sunblaze Amber Patented Miniature

Sugar Moon Patented Hybrid Tea Sunblaze Autumn Patented Miniature

Bonica (OR) Patented Shrub Sunblaze Baby Paradise Patented Miniature

Easy on the Eyes (or) Patented Shrub Sunblaze Cherry Patented Miniature

Edith's Darling Patented Shrub Sunblaze Debut Patented Miniature

Forever and Ever Pink (OR) Patented Shrub Sunblaze Golden Patented Miniature

Grace N Grit Pink Patented Shrub Sunblaze Mandarin Patented Miniature

Grace N Grit Pink Bicolor Patented Shrub Sunblaze Rainbow Patented Miniature

Grace N Grit Red Patented Shrub Sunblaze Red Patented Miniature

Grace N Grit Yellow Patented Shrub Sunblaze Salmon Patented Miniature

In your eyes (OR) Patented Shrub Sunblaze Sweet Patented Miniature

Kolorscape Lemon Fizz (OR) Patented Shrub Sunblaze Yellow Patented Miniature

Meidiland Fire (OR) Patented Shrub Sunset happy Trails (OR) Groundcover

Meidiland Ruby (OR) Patented Shrub Sunsprite Non-Patented Floribunda

Meidiland White (OR) Patented Shrub Sweet Madame Blue Patented Floribunda

Meidiland White (OR) Patented Shrub Take It Easy (OR) Patented Shrub

Nearly Wild (OR) Patented Shrub The Alnick David Austin Own Root

Nitty Gritty Peach Patented Shrub The Country Parson David Austin

Nitty Gritty Pink Patented Shrub The Fairy (OR) Non-Patented Shrub

Nitty Gritty White Patented Shrub The Lark Ascending David Austin Own Root
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Nitty Gritty Yellow Patented Shrub The Mill on the Floss David Austin Own Root

Pillow Fight (OR) Patented Shrub Tiddly Winks (OR) Patented Miniature

Sultry Night Patented Shrub Tiffany Non-Patented Hybrid Tea

Take It Easy (OR) Patented Shrub Touch of Class Non-Patented Hybrid Tea

Voodoo (Plant Select -OR) Patented Shrub Tranquility David Austin Own Root

Austrian Copper Rugosa Tropical Lightning Patented Climber

Blanc Double De Coubert Rugosa Tropicana Non-Patented Hybrid Tea

Persian Yellow Rugosa Trumpeter Non-Patented Floribunda

Rosa rugosa-Rugosa Rugosa Twilight Zone Patented Grandiflora

Burst of Joy -Tree Tree Uptown Girl Patented Grandiflora

Doris Day - Tree Tree Vavoom Patented Floribunda

Drop Dead Red Tree Veranda Mango (OR) Patented Floribunda

Easy Does It  Tree Violet's Pride Patented Floribunda

Forever Amber Tree Voodoo (Plant Select -OR) Patented Shrub

Frida Kahlo  Tree Westerland Cl. Non-Patented Climber

Julia Child Tree White Dawn CL Non-Patented Climber

Jump For Joy Tree Tree White Licorice Patented Floribunda

Ketchup & Mustard Tree Tree Winchester Cathedral David Austin Own Root

Koko Loko Tree Windermere David Austin

Queen of Elegance Tree Tree Winnipeg Parks (OR) Non-Patented Shrub

Scentimental Tree Wisley 2008 David Austin Own Root
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